BEFORE THE ILLINO	IS POL	LLUTION CONTROL BOAR	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF	)		
ILLINOIS,	)		APR 0 4 2007
Complainant,	)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
vs.	Ś	PCB No. 07-81	
	Ś	(Enforcement - Water)	
DURRE BROS. WELDING AND MACHINE SHOP, INC., an Illinois Corporation	)		
Respondent.	)		
ENTRY	OF A	<u>PPEARANCE</u>	
J. Reed Roesler of Davis & Co	ampbell	L.L.C., hereby enters his ap	pearance for the

By:

, , ,

Respondent Durre Bros. Welding and Machine Shop, Inc.

DAVIS & CAMPBELL L.L.C.

J. Reed Roesler
Davis & Campbell L.L.C.
401 Main Street, Suite 1600
Peoria, Illinois 61602-1241

Tele: (309) 673-1681 Fax: (309) 673-1690 407-160.P.wpd J. Reed Roesler

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF	)	
ILLINOIS,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
vs.	)	PCB No. 07-81
	)	(Enforcement - Water)
DURRE BROS. WELDING AND	)	
MACHINE SHOP, INC., an Illinois	)	
Corporation	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing Entry of Appearance by depositing a copy of the same in an envelope addressed as follows:

Ms. Jennifer Bonkowski Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 6276

and by depositing that envelope in the U.S. Mail, in Peoria, Illinois, with first-class postage fully

prepaid on this 28th day of March 2007.

J. Reed Roesler

407-160.P.wpd